

March 10, 1964

ENGINEERING MEMO #50

TO: J. Stout, P. Visser, R.G. Fuller, J. Coleman, S. Hori, E. Horrigan
K. Luke, F. Leamy (3), R. McCulfor, R. Smith, C. Cornwell, E. Nelson
J. Copeland, T. Bedard, J. Temple (4), K. Bothe, L. Hilsky (4),
A. Radke (3), D. Markin, B. Herrington (8), W. Asselin, R. Bach,
F. Baldwin, A. Goedhart, S. Megyesi.

FROM S. Wilson

SUBJECT: FOLDING REAR SEAT CATCH (A-12W)

NEW PARTS REQ'D.

640771 Catch-Folding Rear Seat
640774 Pin-Folding Rear Seat Catch
640775 Hsg.-Folding Rear Seat Catch
640777 Brkt.-Folding Rear Seat Catch LH
640778 Brkt.-Folding Rear Seat Catch RH
640780 Bumper Folding Rear Seat Catch RH
639847 Brkt. & Nut Assem.-F.R.S. Catch LH
639848 Brkt. & Nut Assem. F.R.S. Catch RH
639873 Brkt. Assem.-Compl. F.R.S. Catch LH
639874 Brkt. Assem.-Compl. F.R.S. Catch RH
639889 Brkt. Assem.-Rear Seat Bk. Catch LH
639890 Brkt. Assem.-Rear Seat Bk. Catch RH

CHANGES AND CANCELLATIONS REQ'D.

635197 Brkt. Assem.-Rear Seat Bk. LH (Reduce Qty to 1)
635198 Brkt. Assem.-Rear Seat Bk. RH (Reduce Qty. to 1)
635195 Panel Assem.-Rear Seat Bk. (Revised to Details)
635362 Panel Assem.-Rear Seat Bk. Compl. (Revised to Details.)
626448 Jack Nut-1/2-20 (Add 6 A-12W)
174916 1/Washer -1/4 (Add 6 A-12W)
189129 Screw - 1/4 - 20 (Add 6 A-12W)
636367 Pin - Rear Seat Mech. Link (Reduce Qty. by 2)
132903 Screw - #10-32 X 7/16 (Add (2) A-12W)
626599 Nut - #10-32 Locking (Add (2) A-12W)
636536 Catch -Rear Seat (Cancelled)
161895 Screw -#10 X 1/2 (Reduce Qty. by 4)
636534 Reinf. - Rear Seat Catch (Cancelled)
635157 Filler Assem.-Rear Pillar to Pan LH (Elim. Reinf.)
635158 Filler Assem.-Rear Pillar to Pan RH (Elim. Reinf.)

This revision is to be effective when all parts are available.

* This revision incorporated on Chassis #22286.

* Note Added 7-6-64;